

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 915 of 2025**

Indian Oil Corporation and Others

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

Vijaya Geetha Oil Company and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Appellant:

Ms. Y. Geethika representing

Mr. S.V.S.S.Siva Ram

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. K Satyanarayana Murthy

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 20th November 2025****P C :**

Learned counsel for the appellants is stated to be in some personal difficulty.

Adjourned.

List on 08.01.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

akn