



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-96
[3446]

Writ Appeal No: 915 of 2025

Indian Oil Corporation and others

...Appellants

Vs.

Vijaya Geetha Oil Company and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellants:

S.V.S.S.SIVA RAM

Advocates for Respondents:

K SATYANARAYANA MURTHY,
Pasala Ponna Rao,DEPUTY
SOLICITOR GENERAL OF INDIA, GP
FOR CIVIL SUPPLIES

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 8th January, 2026.

P C :

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the appellants.

List on 12.03.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J.

SSN